

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6378/2013

RATANLAL @ BABULAL CHUNILAL SAMSUKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUNDARABAI GOVARDHANDAS SAMSUKA (D)
TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

List after eight weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR